

## **Authorization Letter**

To I be over Cloud Computing Tooks pleases Co. 1 td. (referred to so "I be over

| To Huawer Cloud Computing Technologies Co., Ltd. (referred to as Huawer         |                  |              |  |
|---|------------------|--------------|--|
| Cloud"):  |                  |              |  |
| I (referred to as "Authorizer" or "I"):   | (ID              | O card       |  |
| number:   | _; phone number: | )            |  |
| I hereby authorize  |                  | (referred to |  |
| as "Authorized person") (Huawei Clo   | oud account:     | ; phone      |  |
| number:) to use my data for the production and release of virtual               |                  |              |  |
| avatars and derivative works. I understand that the potential business value    |                  |              |  |
| distribution or disputes arising from the preceding authorization are caused by |                  |              |  |
| both Authorizer and Authorized person and are irrelevant to Huawei Cloud.       |                  |              |  |
| I understand and agree to the general processing capabilities and protection    |                  |              |  |
| methods provided by Huawei Cloud for personal data involved in virtual          |                  |              |  |
| avatars, including:   |                  |              |  |
|   |                  |              |  |

- 1. Name, phone number, and ID card photo, which are used to verify the authorization letter. The phone number and ID number will be encrypted and stored on Huawei Cloud servers in the Chinese mainland, and will be deleted six months after Authorized person terminates the lease. The six-month data retention is for the potential dispute handling.
- 2. The face shape, facial characteristics, body, and character movements in the training video are used for customizing a virtual human image. The training video data will be encrypted and stored on Huawei Cloud servers in the Chinese mainland, and can be deleted by Authorized person or deleted after Authorized person terminates the lease.
- 3. The training audio is used for customizing a virtual human voice. The

2024-2-26 Huawei Confidential Page 1 of 2



training audio model will be encrypted and stored on Huawei Cloud servers in the Chinese mainland, and can be deleted by Authorized person or deleted after Authorized person terminates the lease.

I hereby make the following commitments to Huawei Cloud:

- 1. The data (pictures, videos, and audios, etc.) provided to Authorized person derives from myself, not others.
- 2. The data provided to Authorized person is legal and does not violate national laws and regulations.
- The data provided to Authorized person will not infringe on any legitimate rights and interests of others in any way, including portrait rights, copyrights, and personal information rights.

| Authorized person (signature): |  |
|--------------------------------|--|
| Date:                          |  |

2024-2-26 Huawei Confidential Page 2 of 2